Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) as modified by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman (wir) 11/30/2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet  PATENTS ONLY	
A Anna W. Tomas E. I ambiet	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Network Appliance, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No Yes  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address: 495 East Java Drive  City: Sunnvvale State: CA Zip: 94089  Country: United States
Execution Date: 05/01/2008: 05/01/2008	Additional name(e)& address(es) attached? ■ No □ Yes
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ Thi</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>12/113,053</li> </ul>	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	ched? No Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{Enclosed}}}\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085 Phone Number: (503) 439-8778 Fax Number: (503) 439-6073 E-mail Address: vincent_anderson@bstz.com	8. Deposit Account Number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and signature	SE THIS SPACE  d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen
Vincent H. Anderson /Vin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Cent H. Anderson/ Signature Date Theet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 5693P409

**PATENT REEL: 021036 FRAME: 0635** 

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Docket No.: 5693P409_P01-4048
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt an	nd sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,Arkady Kanevsky	
hereby self, assign, and transfer to <u>NetApp, Inc.</u>	<u> </u>
a corporation	of <u>Delaware</u>
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university,	eto.)
having a principal place of business at 495 East Java D	ríve, Sunnyvale, CA 94089
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repre- for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to ar are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior here	ny and all inventions or improvements that onal) for the United States patent which may eto or concurrently herewith and is entitled
AUTOMATIC NETWORK CLUSTER	PATH MANAGEMENT
said patent application also identified as follows (when known	own);
[i/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for sai number and filing date of said patent application v	id Assignee to insert below the application when known.]
United States Patent Application Number <u>12/113,053</u>	filed <u>April 30, 2008</u>
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provision provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued prosecution applications, continued applications, renewal applications, relssue applications, repatent applications that have been or shall be filled in the of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all origin certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be is countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and of said United States application;	ations, divisional applications, continuation ation-in-part applications, substitute eexaminations, extensions, and all other United States and all foreign countries on an inal patents, reissued patents, reexamination sued in the United States and all foreign
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represe and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will exe provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued prosecution applications, continued applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, patent applications on any and all said inventions or impressing and representatives all facts known to the underimprovements and the history thereof; and generally assigns, and representatives and maintaining proper pater improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or in and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said representatives; and	d, without charge to, but at the expense of, entatives, to carry out in good faith the intent ecute all provisional applications, non-cations, divisional applications, continuation ation-in-part applications, substitute reexaminations, extensions, and all other rovements; execute all rightful oaths, municate to said Assignee, its successors, reigned relating to said inventions or its rotection for said inventions or murovements, and all applications for patents

Rev. 2/20/2007

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

<u>5//</u>\_20<u>08</u>

'Sjignature

Arkady Kanevsky
Printed/Typed Name

Walding Venter

expires s

5/1,2008

Signature

James F. Lentini Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

Rev. 2/20/2007

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California County of	Supremented an whom full
On before me, Date (Name a	nd Title of the Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	
Nam	e(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me	
proved to me on the basis of	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed	to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)
and the same of th	/ N
and that by his/her/their signature	e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
	e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
entity upon behalf of which the permitted with the	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
entity upon behalf of which the per-	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Docket.No.; 5693P409\_P01-4048

- 3 **-**

Rev. 2/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 021036 FRAME: 0638